Form PTO-1595 (Kee 08/08) OMB No. 0651/0827 (expers/31/2008) 02/2	8 / 2011 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
FEB 28 2011 RE	
To the Director of the 103 Patent and Tra. 1036	18653 attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 22811	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward R CHAMBERLIN	Name: Standex International Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address 11 Keewaydin Drive
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2011 Assignment Merger	
	City <u>Salem</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Hampshire
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 03079
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)
12/928,192	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Law Office of William B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: William B Ritchie	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 413 Noble Faire Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sun City Center	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 33573	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6398 Expiration Date 08/2013
Phone Number: 813-633-8530	
Fax Number. 877-848-0503	b. Deposit A62/28/12011 LINHISE(1_00000022 12928192 40.00 OP
Email Address:_bill@wbritchie.com	Authorized User Name40.00 0P
9. Signature: Me B Ro	Fohrupry 22, 2011
Signature	
William B. Ritchie Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 025856 FRAME: 0977

Fm:MyFax - Law office Of William Ritchie To:USPTO Assignment Recordation (15712730140) 14:44 01/12/11GMT-05 Pg 01-03

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 5/31/2008)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PA	LY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark O	e attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: Standex International Corporation
Edward R. CHAMBERLIN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11 Keewaydin Dmva
Execution Date(s) January 3, 2011	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: _Salem_
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Hampshire
Government Interest Assignment	Country: us Zip: 08079
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 08079
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/928,193	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Law Office of William B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: William B. Fatchie	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 413 Noble Faire Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City. Sun City Center	8. Payment Information
State: FL Zip: 33573	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6398
	Expiration Date 11/2010
Phone Number: <u>813-633-8530</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>877-848-0503</u>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: bill @wbritchie.com	
9. Signature: Signature	January 18, 2011 Date
•	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover afset) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1456

Application Serial No. 12/928,192 Attorney File No. 4317-039UTIL

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Edward R. Chamberlin of 6523 Arborcrest Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140, sell and assign to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), my entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in QUICK CONNECT SENSOR APPARATUS invented by me, and shown and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/928,192 filed on December 6, 2010, that claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/283,715 filed on December 8, 2009, now abandoned.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

I further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Edward R. Chamberlin Chambeli L.S. Date JAN 3, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025856 FRAME: 0979

Application Serial No. 12/928,192 Attorney File No. 4317-039UTIL

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Edward R. Chamberlin of 6523 Arborcrest Drive, Loveland, Ohio 45140, sell and assign to Standex International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principle place of business at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Salem, New Hampshire 03079 (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), my entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in QUICK CONNECT SENSOR APPARATUS invented by me, and shown and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/928,192 filed on December 6, 2010, that claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/283,715 filed on December 8, 2009, now abandoned.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

I further authorize any officer of said Company to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on my behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Company for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Edward R. Chamberlin Mark L.S. Date Mark L.S.

PATENT REEL: 025856 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 02/28/2011